At times, depending on the level of general interest rates, the relationship between long- and short-term interest
rates, market conditions and competitive factors, the asset and liability management committee may determine to
increase the Company’s interest rate risk position somewhat in order to maintain its net interest margin.

As part of its procedures, the asset and liability management committee regularly reviews interest rate risk
by forecasting the impact of alternative interest rate environments on net interest income and market value of
portfolio equity, which is defined as the net present value of an institution's existing assets, liabilities and off-
balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in net interest
income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the board of directors of the Company.

The Office of Thrift Supervision provides Pacific Trust Bank with the information presented in the
following tables.  They present the change in Pacific Trust Bank's net portfolio value at December 31, 2002 and
2001, that would occur upon an immediate change in interest rates based on Office of Thrift Supervision
assumptions, but without effect to any steps that management might take to counteract that change.

December 31, 2002

Net Portfolio Value
Net Portfolio Value

as % of PV of Assets

Change in
Interest Rates in

Basis Points (“bp”)
(Rate Shock
 in Rates)(1) $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change

+300 bp 61,035 (12,255) (17)% 13.33% (202)bp
+200 bp 65,919 (7,370) (10)% 14.17% (117)bp
+100 bp 70,126 (3,164) (4)% 14.86% (48)bp
   0 bp 73,290 --- --- 15.34% 0bp
-100 bp 74,911 1,621 2% 15.54% 20bp
 -200 bp n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2)

 -300 bp n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2)

December 31, 2001

Net Portfolio Value
Net Portfolio Value

as % of PV of Assets

Change in
Interest Rates in

Basis Points (“bp”)
(Rate Shock
 in Rates)(1) $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change

+300 bp 37,416 (5,933) (14)% 11.80% -151 bp
+200 bp 40,072 (3,277) (8)% 12.50% -81 bp
+100 bp 42,001 (1,348) (3)% 12.99% -32 bp
   0 bp 43,349 --- --- 13.31% 0 bp
-100 bp 43,792 443 1%   13.38% +7 bp
 -200 bp n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2)

 -300 bp n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2) n/m(2)

   ___________
   (1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.
   (2) Not meaningful because some market rates would compute to a rate less than zero.

39

The Office of Thrift Supervision uses certain assumptions in assessing the interest rate risk of savings
associations.  These assumptions relate to interest rates, loan prepayment rates, deposit decay rates, and the market
values of certain assets under differing interest rate scenarios, among others.

As with any method of measuring interest rate risk, certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of